

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

7 WRIT PETITION NO.2312 OF 2015

APPASAHEB KISAN GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.  
Mr. SK Kadam, AGP for Respondents

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.  
Dated: March 05, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1) Issue notices to the respondents, returnable on  
6th April, 2015. Learned AGP waives notices for all the  
respondents.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )

...