

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6279 OF 2014

Pandurang Namdeo Morge (Died)
Through L.Rs. Babasaheb Murlidhar
Morge and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri A. G. Magare, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Shri P. S. Dighe, Advocate h/f Shri V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the
Respondent No. 5.

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5710 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 6270 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 7064 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 2312 OF 2014**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. I. S. CHEEMA, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH MARCH, 2016.

PER COURT :

. Place the writ petitions for admission on 29.03.2016.

[A. I. S. CHEEMA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]