

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6279 OF 2014

PANDURANG NAMDEO MORGE (DIED) THROUGH  
LRS. BABASAHEB MURLIDHAR MORGE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5710 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6270 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7064 OF 2014  
AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2312 OF 2015

...

Mr. V.S. Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. A.B. Kale,  
Advocate for petitioner (WP/6279/2014, WP/6270/2014,  
WP/5710/2014 and WP/2312/2015)  
Mr. R.A. Tambe, Advocate for petitioner (WP/7064/2014)  
Mr. Y.G. Gujrathi, AGP for respondent-State  
Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for respondent no.5 – Maharashtra  
State Farming Corporation Ltd.

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE : 11-12-2018

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.5 - The Maharashtra State Farming Corporation Ltd. seeks time of one week, to file affidavit-in-reply to the civil application and further, under instructions, states lands which would fall under the scope of order dated 22-07-2014 passed by this court in writ petition

nos.6279 of 2014 and 6270 of 2014, would not be affected by present tender notice.

2. Stand over to 18-12-2018.

[S.M. GAVHANE]  
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE

arp/