

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14853 OF 2018

IN WP/6279/2014 WITH WP/5710/2014 WITH WP/6270/2014
WITH WP/7064/2014 WITH WP/2312/2015

PANDURANG NAMDEO MORGE THR LRS BABASAHEB MURLIDHAR
MORGE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. M. K. Malpani, h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale.
GP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4: Mr. A. B. Girase with Mr. P. N. Kutti.
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. V. R. Dhorde.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. R. A. Tambe.

...

CORAM : **T. V. NALAWADE &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 29th January, 2019.

P.C.:

. The learned Government Pleader submitted that there is interim relief and so the State wants to argue the matter immediately. Mr.Tambe, learned counsel seeks time. It is made clear that no further time will be given to any counsel of these proceedings on any ground and if any counsel is not be available on the next date, alternate arrangement should be made prior to the next date. No excuse will be heard on the next date and all the matters will be decided finally. Stand over to 8th February, 2019, in urgent category, high on board.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[T. V. NALAWADE, J.]