

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14853 OF 2018
IN WP/6279/2014 WITH WP/5710/2014 WITH WP/6270/2014
WITH WP/7064/2014 WITH WP/2312/2015

**PANDURANG NAMDEO MORGE THR LRS BABASAHEB
MURLIDHAR MORGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. V.S. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. A.B. Kale
AGP for Respondents 1 to 4 : Mr. A.B. Girase
Advocate for Respondent 5 : Mr. V.R. Dhorde
Advocate for petitioner in WP No. 7064/14 : Mr. R.A. Tambe

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 07/03/2019.**

PER COURT :

1. In Writ Petition No. 6279/2014 the legal heirs of Shri. Pandurang Namdeo Morge are present. They submit that they want to engage other counsel. Today, the learned counsel holding for Shri. Kale submitted that Advocate Shri. Kale is withdrawing his appearance as per instructions given by his client.

2. In Writ Petition No. 5710/2014, petitioner Shri. Bhausaheb Dhanwate submits that he want to change the advocate. In this matter also learned counsel holding for Shri. Kale has informed this Court that he is withdrawing his

appearance as per the instructions given by his client.

3. In Writ Petition No. 6270/2014 legal heir of petitioner Shri. Narayan Morge is present. He seeks time to appoint new advocate. In his case also the learned counsel holding for Shri. Kale submits that Shri. Kale is withdrawing his appearance.

4. In Writ Petition No. 2312/2015 petitioner Shri. Appasaheb Gaikwad is present and he seeks time to appoint new advocate. In this case also the learned counsel holding for Shri. Kale submits that Shri. Kale is withdrawing his appearance.

5. As these persons are present before this Court, time is granted to them till 19.3.2019 to appoint new advocate. No further time will be given.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/