

:: 1 ::

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6270 OF 2014

Narayan s/o Parasram Morge & ors. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri B.K. Pawar, Advocate for petitioners
Shri S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for State
Shri V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for R.No.5
Shri S.S. Kulkarni, Advocate for R.No.6 to 19

.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.6279/2014, 5710/2014,
7064/2014 & 2312/2015

.....

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 24th April, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Mr. A.B. Kale had been initially appearing for the petitioners. Mr. Kale appears to have sought discharge from appearance and intends to withdraw from the matter under letter dated 30-1-2019. In view of the same, power has been put in for

:: 2 ::

petitioners by Mr. Pawar. It appears to be expedient to discharge Mr. Kale from appearance. Accordingly, Mr. Kale stands discharged from appearance for petitioners in No.6270 of 2014, 6279 of 2014, 5710 of 2014 and 2312 of 2015.

2. S.O. to 30th April, 2019.

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE

fmp/