

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11887 OF 2022
WITH WP/6270/2014 WITH CA/11888/2022 IN WP/6270/2014
WITH WP/2312/2015 WITH WP/5710/2014

NARAYAN PARASRAM MORGE DIED RUKHMINI
NARAYAN MORGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Applicants : Shri Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for the Respondents/State : Shri S.G. Karlekar
Advocate for Respondent 5 : Shri S.V. Bhopi h/f Shri V.R.
Dhorde

Advocate for Respondents 6 to 19 : Shri Rohit Dhongade h/f Shri
S.S. Kulkarni

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

DATE :- 19th August, 2022

Per Court :-

1. The applicants pray that the legal heirs of the deceased applicant No.1 be brought on record. Delay of 2759 days is caused.
2. Let the respondents file their affidavit in reply within three weeks.
3. List the Civil Application on 23.09.2022.

kps

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)