



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1940 OF 2026
IN WP/2312/2015

APPASAHEB KISAN GAIKWAD DIED THR LRS PRAYAGABAI
APPASAHEB GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2312 OF 2015

APPASAHEB KISAN GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.Mrunal Andhare h/f Mr.A.B.Kale, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr.S.J.Salgare, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.P.V.Barde, Advocate for respondent No.5.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 17 MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

At the request of learned Advocate for respondent No.5,
Stand over to 24.03.2026 for filing reply.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)