



( 1 )

14-CA-1940-2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1940 OF 2026  
IN WP/2312/2015

Appasaheb Kisan Gaikwad Died Thr Lrs Prayagabai Appasaheb Gaikwad  
And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others  
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2312 OF 2015

...

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for Applicant/petitioner.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Parag Vijay Barde, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2026, in the same category.
3. Office to accept rejoinder.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]