

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1940 OF 2026  
IN WP/2312/2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2312 OF 2015

APPASAHEB KISAN GAIKWAD DIED THR LRS  
PRAYAGABAI APPASAHEB GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Shri Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for the Applicants.  
Shri S.J. Salgare, AGP for the Respondents/ State.  
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the learned advocate Shri A.B. Kale, stand over to 24.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.) (KISHORE C. SANT, J.)